## ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES (AIACE, aiace.co.in) (Registered under The Trade Union Act, 1926, Reg no 546/2016)

## AIACE/CENTRAL/2016/7

Dated 13/06/2016

То

The Branch Manager State Bank of India SECL Korba branch

## Sub:-- Issue of cheque book in the name of ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES(AIACE) having current account no 35825166313.

Dear sir,

ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES(AIACE) is an association of working and retired coal executives which is registered under The Trade Union Act'1926 with CG Govt. with registration number 546/2016. This has been registered on 24/5/2016.

It is requested to issue a cheque book in the name of **ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES(AIACE)** having current account no 35825166313.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

P K SINGH RATHOR Principal General Secretary